503821529 05/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH MURRAY	05/06/2016
BRET RECOR	05/06/2016
ADAM DESKEVICH	04/15/2016
MICHAEL HARPER	04/15/2016
ROBERT A. MELHUISH	04/15/2016
HENDRIK R. VAN HEKKEN	04/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOLL, INC.
Street Address:	1235 WATER STREET
City:	EAST GREENVILLE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15144942
Application Number:	62162163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-392-2121

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com, deanna.durika@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: RALPH G. FISCHER

Address Line 1: 301 GRANT STREET, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: ONE OXFORD CENTRE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033788-1023, 1085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH G. FISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph G. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016

PAIENI **REEL: 038548 FRAME: 0979**

503821529

Total Attachments: 16 source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page1.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page2.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page3.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page4.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page5.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page6.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page7.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page8.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page9.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page10.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page11.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page12.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page13.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page14.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page15.tif source=Knoll Inventor Assignments#page16.tif

PATENT REEL: 038548 FRAME: 0980

WHEREAS, I, Seth Murray, having an address of 643 7th Street, San Francisco, California 94103, United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM"; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/264,371, filed December 8, 2015 entitled "TRAINING DEVICE FOR A SEATING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME".

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE in furtherance of my Design Development Agreement with Assignee dated July 28, 2014 and the consideration stated therein, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or

by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee,

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed: <u>05/06/2016</u>

Seth Murray

Witness

-2-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Bret Recor, having an address of 643 7th Street, San Francisco, California 94103, United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM"; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/264,371, filed December 8, 2015 entitled "TRAINING DEVICE FOR A SEATING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME".

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in furtherance of my Design Development Agreement with Assignee dated July 28, 2014 and the consideration stated therein, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or

W. BRIGRIE

by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Bret Recor

Wieness

Executed: 05 06 206

-2-

WHEREAS, I, Adam Deskevich, having an address of 1124 Morgan Hill Drive, Pennsburg, Pennsylvania, 18073 United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/169,184, filed June 1, 2015 entitled "PRIVACY SCREEN APPARATUS";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/166,938, filed May 27, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM":
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM"; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/167,443, filed May 28, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM".

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said applications, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries

and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignce or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any applications or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any applications for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed:	4/15/2016	40)1	4
	Adam Deskevich		

Dated: 4/15/2016 Mitness Witness

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
SS: County of Montgomery
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
ABAM DESKEV/CH who acknowledged that he is the person who
executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 15th day of Celebrate , 2016.
(Notarial Scal) (Notarial Scal) Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Lydia M. Weaver, Notary Public Emmaus Boro, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2018 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

WHEREAS, I, Michael Harper, having an address of 3157 Beaufort Drive, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, 18017 United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/151,095, filed April 22, 2015 entitled "ARTICLE OF FURNITURE HAVING A LATCH MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/155,750, filed May 1, 2015 entitled "ARTICLE OF FURNITURE HAVING A FOLDING MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/166,938, filed May 27, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM":
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/167,443, filed May 28, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM"; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/264,371, filed December 8, 2015 entitled "TRAINING DEVICE FOR A SEATING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME";

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said applications, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any applications or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any applications for foreign letters patent therefore.

Michael Harper

Datade

137:en

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Montgomery
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
MICHAEL HARPER who acknowledged that he is the person who
executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
deed.
Witness my hand and notarial seal this 19th day of 4 1 2016.
(Notarial Seal) Sychi In Collins Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Lydis M Wesver, Notary Public Emmads Boro, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2019 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Robert A. Melhuish, having an address of 629 Arlington Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania, 18041 United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/166,938, filed May 27, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM": and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/167,443, filed May 28, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM".

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said applications, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignce or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation,

continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any applications or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee,

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignce, all documents in connection with any applications for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed: 4-15-2016 Robert A. Melhuish

Dated: 4/15/2016

Market X. Dark

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Montgomery
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared
ROBERT A. NELHUICH who acknowledged that he is the person who
executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
deed.
Witness my hand and notarial scal this 15 day of 2016.
(Notarial Seal) Hydia H. L. Jewer Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Lydia M. Weaver, Notary Public Emmals Boro, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2019 MEMBER PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

WHEREAS, I, Hendrik R. van Hekken, having an address of 3760 Manchester Road, Allentown, PA 18104, United States, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in an applications for United States Letters Patents for the applications listed below:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/166,938, filed May 27, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/162,163, filed May 15, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A TILT MECHANISM";
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/167,443, filed May 28, 2015 entitled "SEATING DEVICE HAVING A HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM"; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/264,371, filed December 8, 2015 entitled "TRAINING DEVICE FOR A SEATING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME".

AND WHEREAS, Knoll, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1235 Water Street, East Greenville, Pennsylvania 18041 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment with Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the United States, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all utilities, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefore.

Executed: 4/15/2016

Hendrik R. van Hekken

Dated: 4/15/2016

Witness Jake A. Syle

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ss:	
County of Montgomery	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County a	nd State, personally appeared
HENBRIK R. VAIDHEKKEN who acknow	wledged that he is the person who
executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be	his free and voluntary act and
deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this <u>/</u> 6位 day of	2016.
(Notarial Seal)	ary Public
Lydia M Emma My Commi	FEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL , Weaver, Notary Public as Boro, Lehigh County ssion Expires Dec. 6, 2019 VLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

RECORDED: 05/11/2016

PATENT REEL: 038548 FRAME: 0996